No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ 206

Dated: 06/06/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID NO.24846

Sh. S.A. Azad

Appellant

JSO-/PIO

Respondent

Dte. of Civil Defence.

Date of Hearing

02.06.2022

<u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh.S.A. Azad in respect of I.D.No.24846.

- 1. Sh. S.A. Azad, Appellant was not present on 02.06.2022.
- 2. Present: Ms. Trishna Chattopadhya, PIO/JSO, Dte. of Civil Defence.
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed a RTI application on 07.02.2022 about to know what is the action taken on my Form-C Membership Certificate Civil Defence till date. Reply given to the applicant is found satisfactory. In view of the same, no further action is to be required. Hence appeal disposed off accordingly.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. S.A. Azad, 16/854, Budh Bazar, Sangam Vihar, New Delhi-110024

(GEETIKA SHARMA) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2021/

Dated:

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO/JSO, Dte. of Civil Defence-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. The SDM (HQ) (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

(GEETIKA ŚHARMA) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/907

Dated: 06/06/2012

IN THE MATTER OF: ID NO.24875

Sh. Brijmohan Srivastava

Appellant

SDM-/PIO

Respondent

Central Record Room Branch,

Date of Hearing

02.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Brijmohan Srivastava in respect of I.D.No.24875.

1. None for the appellant was present on 02.06.2022.

- 2. Present: Sh. Rajiv Sharma, ASO, Central Record Room Branch on behalf of SDM- (Hq).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. Applicant had filed an RTI application on 23.02.2022 for providing the information of agriculture land vide Khatoni No.308 & Khewat No.141 and Khasra No.2171 was acquired or not in the revenue estate of village Karkardooma, Delhi. Sh. Rajiv Sharma informs that the RTI application has been transferred to LAC/PIO (Shahdara). The LAC/PIO (Shahdara), O/o Deputy Commissioner- Shahdara is directed to provide information to the applicant within two weeks of issue of this order as per provisions of RTI Act-2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Brijmohan Srivastava, C-71, 3rd Floor, Hastsal Vihar, Uttam Nagar Delhi -110059



(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/

Dated:

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO/SDM- (HQ), Central Record Room Branch, Revenue Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. The LAC/PIO (Shahdara), O/o Deputy Commissioner-Shahdara Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 3. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60124/908

Dated: 6 6 2022

IN THE MATTER OF: 60124

Sh. Jagmohan Aggarwal

Appellant

SDM/PIO

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch

Date of Hearing

02.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Jagmohan Aggarwal in respect of ID-60124.

1. Present: Sh. Jagmohan Aggarwal, Appellant on 02.06.2022.

2. Present: Sh. Praveen Dabas, ASO, Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM(hq).

3. All present heard.

- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 24.01.2022 about to know status of e-stamp certificate no.IN-DL76417399467635M dated 08.07.2014 Reply given to the applicant is found satisfactory. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Jagmohan Aggarwal, B-29, Second Floor, Maharana Pratap Enclave Pitampura, New Delhi-

A

(Geetika Sharma)
Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA
Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60081/ Copy to :

- 1. The PIO/SDM, Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt- for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-23666/916

Dated: 06 06 2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-23666

Sh. Vinod Kumar

Appellant

SDM-V/PIO

Respondent

Coordination Branch, Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

02.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Vinod Kumar in respect of I.D.No.23666.

1. None for Appellant was present on 02.06.2022.

2. Present: Sh. Ajay Pal, ASO, Coordination Branch on behalf of SDM-V, Coordination Branch.

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 24.01.2022 for providing the Fîle official record copy certified 29.06.2015 after No.36(35)/Coord/Div.Comm/Pt.File/2011/1907 dated inspection. Reply given to the appellant is found to be satisfactory. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, H.No. 32 pana udyan, Narela, Delhi-110040

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-23666/

Dated:

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM-V(HQ), Coordination Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3. The Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24917/9|

Dated: 6 /6/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-24917

Sh.Pradeep Kumar Jain

Appellant

SDM-V (HQ)/PIO

Respondent

RTI Branch, Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

25.04.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Pradeep Kumar Jain in respect of I.D.No.24917.

ter for the contract of

1. None for Appellant was present on 25.04.2023.

2. Present: Ms. Jagjit Sharma, SO, RTI Branch on behalf of SDM-V (HQ).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 03.03.2022 about to know status of action taken on his letter dated 5/2/2022. She informs that the RTI application has been transferred to PIO/SDM (Dwarka), O/o the Deputy Commissioner-South West. PIO/SDM-(Dwarka) is directed to provide information to the RTI application to appellant within 02 week of issue of this order as per provisions of the RTI Act-2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Hence, the matter is closed.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the in ormation provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time. 1. 1911 50 10

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Jain, 342, 2nd Floor, Gali Bajaran Bali, Bazaar Sita Ram, Delhi-110006

> (Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60138/ Copy to:

1.

The PIO/SDM-V (HQ), RTI Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAS.

The PIO/SDM- (Dwarka), O/o the District Magistrate-South West -for 2. compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department. £3

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/912

Dated: 06/06/22

IN THE MATTER OF: ID NO.24641

Sh. Ramesh Chand Jain

Appellant

SDM-V/PIO

Respondent

RTI Branch, Revenue Deptt.,

Date of Hearing

02.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Ramesh Chand Jain in respect of I.D.No. 24641.

- 1. None for Appellant was present on 02.06.2022.
- 2. Present: Ms. Jagjit Sharma, Section Officer RTI Branch (HQ) on behalf of SDM-(Hq).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. Applicant had filed an RTI application on 23.12.2021 for providing information of the consolidation proceedings and record of Palam Village. She informs that the RTI application has been transferred to PIO/SDM (Dwarka), O/o the Deputy Commissioner-South West. PIO/SDM-(Dwarka) is directed to provide information to the RTI application to appellant within 02 week of issue of this order as per provisions of the RTI Act-2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Hence, the matter is closed.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Ramesh Chand Jain, WZ-596, Palam Village, , New Delhi -110045

5

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO/SDM-(HQ), RTI Branch, Revenue Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. The PIO/SDM-(Dwarka), O/o District Magistrate- South West,. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 3. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24833/ 913

Dated: 6 6 2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-24833

Sh. Vinod Kumar

Appellant

SDM-IV/PIO

Respondent

Land Branch,& Central Record Room

Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

02.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Vinod Kumar in respect of I.D.No.24833.

1. None for Appellant was present on 02.06.2022.

2. Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Sr. Asstt., Land Branch on behalf of SDM (Land) and Sh. Rajiv Sharma, ASO, Centrl Record Room Branch on behalf of SDM-IV.

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 10.02.2022 for providing the certified copy of lal dora letters, applications and record file etc. Reply given to the appellant is found to be satisfactory. Further, PIO/SDM- (Narela) is directed to give reply to the appellant within 15 days as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within 90 days.

Sh. Vincd Kumar, H.No. 32 pana udyan, Narela, Delhi-110040

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24833/

Dated:

Copy to:

- The PIO/SDM (HQ), Land Branch & Central Record Room Branch, Revenue Deptt., GNCTD.
- 2. The PIO/SDM- (Narela) Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

3. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

4. The Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

